Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

BCDA

Bases Conversion and
Development Authority BAGONG PILIPINAS

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS (BAC-I)

BIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF PN MODULAR FACILITIES AT BNS LOT 1

BID BULLETIN NO. 06

In order to give the Technical Working Group (TWG) sufficient time to verify and
validate the documents submitted by the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB),
the BAC-I hereby revises the schedule of bidding activities for the project, to wit:

Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB August 13 to 30, 2024

Determination of the Bidder with the

Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) S0t B0, 2024

Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders August 30, 2024
Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB September 03, 2024
Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award September 04, 2024

Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing | not later than September 16, 2024

Issuance of Notice to Proceed not later than September 23, 2024

Attached is the revised Timetable of the Procurement Activities for the project.

Issued this 27" day of August 2024.
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CONSTRUCTION OF PN MODULAR FACILITIES AT BNS LOT 1

BIDDING SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES*

No. Activities Time
1 Pre-Procurement Conference 10:00 AM Friday, May 10, 2024
2 Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid Tuesday, May 14, 2024
3 Issuance and Availability of Bidding 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Sunday, July 21, 2024
Documents 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM Monday, July 22, 2024
4 Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM Monday, May 20, 2024
5 Last Day for Request for Clarifications Friday, July 12, 2024
Last Day for the Issuance of
9 Supplemental/Bid Bulletins Iineaguy 152024
7l Last Day of Submission and Receipt of Bids 9:00 AM Monday, July 22, 2024
8 Opening of Bids 10:00 AM Monday, July 22, 2024
iled Evaluati f Bi i
g7 +{Detalied Bualiationioh BidgiTechnicaland Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Monday, July 29, 2024
Financial)
Determination of the Bidder with the
19 Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)** Meniday; ly28; 2824
11, Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCB Monday, July 29, 2024
Issuance of Notice for Post-Qualification to
12 Bidder with LCB Monday, July 29, 2024
13 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Monday, August 12, 2024
14 Issuance of Notice of Post-Disqualification Monday, August 12, 2024
15 Issuance of Notice of Post-Qualification Monday, August 12, 2024
Post-Qualification of the Bidder with .
16 next/2nd LCB Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Friday, August 30, 2024
Determination of the Bidder with the :
17 Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)** il AUBUst 802028
18 Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders Friday, August 30, 2024
19 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB Tuesday, September 3, 2024
20 Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award Wednesday, September 4, 2024
21 Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing not later than Monday, September 16, 2024
22 Issuance of Notice to Proceed not later than

Monday, September 23, 2024
1

*Subject to change

*¥ Dependent on health and travel restrictions and conditions
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